

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO 2014-002

Your request has now been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and we provide our response below.

You asked:

Could you provide me with the following information. How much do the following cost?

- 1. purchase of a road vehicle including the adaptions and additional equipment which enable it to be parked at the roadside to photograph motorist who are deemed to be exceeding the speed limit?
- 2. The cost of personnel required to man the vehicle per day? Costs based on the personnel being paid at the lowest end of the pay scale will be sufficient
- 3. cost of upkeep of the vehicle over it's lifetime of use
- 4. Are these vehicles used everyday to get maximum value from the investment?

Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and our response is as follows:

No information held

Whilst the Police and Crime Commissioner (PCC) has responsibilities with respect to the overall budget for Dorset Police, specific records relating to the mobile speed enforcement fleet and usage are held by the Force rather than the PCC or the Office of the PCC. Our response to your request must therefore be 'No Information Held.'

However, after initial discussions with the Force we believe that the information that you have requested may be held by Dorset Police. In accordance with Section 16 of the Act your request has therefore been transferred to Dorset Police for their consideration. The Force contact details are as follows:

The Freedom of Information Office, Professional Standards Department, Dorset Police Headquarters, Winfrith, Dorchester, Dorset DT2 8DZ

Email: foi@dorset.pnn.police.uk

Telephone: 01305 223590 / 01305 223402